@ 295 CENTURY PRESCHOOLS

3"° TRANSNATIONAL MEETING & MULTIPLIER EVENT

Venue: MWSE, Tarnéw, Poland
15th to 17th of November, 2017

The main purpose is to collect from the partner countries of this consortium,
contributes to improve second language learning in Preschool Education and the

development of 21* Century Skills, bridging language and music learning with the
contributes of MLT - Music Learning Theory

This meeting will match a Multiplier Event



Erasmus+

ERASMUS PLUS KA2- N.2 2015-1-PT01-KA201-013122 — “Kiitos@21stCentury Preschools”

TRANSNATIONAL MEETING AGENDA

KiiTos

@215 CENTURY PRESCHOOLS

9.00
10.00 ARRIVING DAY T™ | WP2 - 101 [102 [103
™ |PM
Al Team Project Management
11.00 |04 - Case Study
MUNPSOR |DGE| AEPS
12.00 APEEAEPS |IPP
13.30
14.30
14.30
15.30 Multiplier Event
Sharing Good
16.30 APPI/Team FridiEs
MWSE Presentation on
Polish Preschool Education
17.30 and the integration of
English Language
18.00 Free Time Free Time
19.00 Free Time
20.00

Final Meeting
Certification Session

Cultural Visit to Krakow

TRANSNATIONAL MEETING MAIN TOPICS AND WORKING GROUPS

10.00

PM

Project Management
Presentation of Project Plan and the main results achieved so far

WP2 - Intellectual Outputs 101 | 102 | 103 | 104 - Confirmation of
action plans fulfilment

WP3 -C1 | C2 | C3 - Confirmation of action plans fulfilment

MUNPSOR

Room X

All




Erasmus+

ERASMUS PLUS KA2- N.2 2015-1-PT01-KA201-013122 — “Kiitos@21stCentury Preschools”

13.30

15.00

18.00
20.00

16|11
Tuesday

10.00
11.30

12.30
13.30

14.30

16.00

16.30
20.00

17|11
Tuesday

10.00

11.00

12.00
13.30

15.00

Main
Activity

PM

Main
Activity

Planning task responsibilities and final scheduling of Project Plan
Financial Topics: Financial Documents and Interim Report

Lunch Together

MWSE Presentation on Polish Preschool Education and the integration of
English Language

® The basic program of preschool and early childhood education in
the field of English language teaching.

e  The organization of kindergarten and a primary school as
educational environment

e The institutional role as teachers (English teacher or a preschool
teacher)

e General didactic and subject knowledge and methodology in
teaching English at the stage of preschool and early childhood,

Kiitos@21stCentury Preschool pedagogical approach - Presentation by the
portuguese pedagogical team.

Free Time
Dinner Together

Main Topics

Intellectual Outputs
WP2 - Intellectual Outputs 101 | 102 | 103 | 104 - Final Remarks
Planning task responsibilities and final scheduling of Project Plan

Kindergaten Visit

Lunch Together
ME - Multiplier Event
e  Workshop on Kiitos@21stCentury preschools pedagogical
approach sharing of Good Practices with Local preschool
teachers

e Sharing of experiences and good practices
Free Time

Dinner Together

Main Topics

TM - WP1 -Management issues

TM - WP2 - 104 - Case Study

Closure and Certification Session

Lunch Together

Cultural Visit to Krakow

MWSE

AEPS
APEEAEPS

Leading
Team

MUNPSOR

Leading
Team

MUNPSOR

MUNPSOR

MWSE

MWSE

KiiTos

ALL Roomx

Working  Place
Groups

Room X
All

Working  Place
Groups

Room X
MWSE

IPP | MWSE

All

All



Erasmus+

i 1 —
ERASMUS PLUS KA2- N.2 2015-1-PT01-KA201-013122 — “Kiitos@21stCentury Preschools” 'S _\HQ§

@ 21 CENTURY PRESCHOOLS




