

## 3<sup>RD</sup> TRANSNATIONAL MEETING & MULTIPLIER EVENT

Venue: MWSE, Tarnów, Poland
15th to 17th of November, 2017

The main purpose is to collect from the partner countries of this consortium, contributes to improve second language learning in Preschool Education and the development of 21<sup>st</sup> Century Skills, bridging language and music learning with the contributes of MLT - Music Learning Theory

This meeting will match a Multiplier Event





## TRANSNATIONAL MEETING AGENDA

Hour	14   Nov TUESDAY	15  Nov WEDNESDAY	16   Nov THURSDAY	17   Nov FRIDAY
9.00				
10.00	ARRIVING DAY	TM  PM	TM   WP2 - IO1   IO2   IO3	Final Meeting
11.00	Al Team  MUNPSOR   DGE   AEPS	Project Management	IO4 - Case Study	Certification Session
12.00	APEEAEPS   IPP		12.30 Kindergarten Visit	
13.30		13.30 Lunch Together	13.00 Lunch Together	
14.30			14.30	
15.30		Sharing Good	Multiplier Event	Cultural Visit to Krakov
16.30	APPI/Team	Practices  MWSE Presentation on Polish Preschool Education		Cultural Visit to Krakow
17.30		and the integration of English Language		
18.00	Free Time		Free Time	
19.00		Free Time		
20.00		Dinner in Common	Dinner in Common	

## TRANSNATIONAL MEETING MAIN TOPICS AND WORKING GROUPS

<b>15   11</b> Tuesday	Main Activity	Main Topics	Leading Team	Working Groups	Place
10.00	PM	Project Management  Presentation of Project Plan and the main results achieved so far  WP2 - Intellectual Outputs IO1   IO2   IO3   IO4 - Confirmation of action plans fulfilment  WP3 - C1   C2   C3 - Confirmation of action plans fulfilment	MUNPSOR	All	Room X





	Planning task responsibilities and final scheduling of Project Plan Financial Topics: Financial Documents and Interim Report			
13.30	Lunch Together			
	MWSE Presentation on Polish Preschool Education and the integration of English Language	MWSE	ALL	Roomx
	<ul> <li>The basic program of preschool and early childhood education in the field of English language teaching.</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>The organization of kindergarten and a primary school as educational environment</li> </ul>			
15.00	<ul> <li>The institutional role as teachers (English teacher or a preschool teacher)</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>General didactic and subject knowledge and methodology in teaching English at the stage of preschool and early childhood,</li> </ul>			
	Kiitos@21stCentury Preschool pedagogical approach - Presentation by the portuguese pedagogical team.	AEPS APEEAEPS		
18.00	Free Time			
20.00	Dinner Together			

16 11 Tuesday	Main Activity	Main Topics	Leading Team	Working Groups	Place
10.00 11.30	PM	Intellectual Outputs  WP2 - Intellectual Outputs IO1   IO2   IO3   IO4 - Final Remarks  Planning task responsibilities and final scheduling of Project Plan	MUNPSOR	All	Room X
12.30		Kindergaten Visit			
13.30		Lunch Together			
14.30 - 16.00		<ul> <li>ME - Multiplier Event</li> <li>Workshop on Kiitos@21stCentury preschools pedagogical approach sharing of Good Practices with Local preschool teachers</li> </ul>			
		<ul> <li>Sharing of experiences and good practices</li> </ul>			
16.30		Free Time			
20.00		Dinner Together			

<b>17   11</b> Tuesday	Main Activity	Main Topics	Leading Team	Working Groups	Place
10.00		TM - WP1 -Management issues	MUNPSOR	MWSE	Room X
11.00		TM - WP2 - IO4 - Case Study	MUNPSOR	IPP   MWSE	
12.00		Closure and Certification Session	MWSE	All	
13.30		Lunch Together			
15.00		Cultural Visit to Krakow	MWSE	All	





